## **BOROUGH OF BRIDGEPORT**

## RESOLUTION 2024-006

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF BRIDGEPORT, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING

## A BOROUGH ENGINEER AND ENGINEER FOR THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

**WHEREAS**, The Borough Code Act 37 of 2014, Section 1001, specifies that the Borough shall organize on the first Monday of January of even-numbered years to elect a president and a vice president; and

WHEREAS, The Borough Code Act 37 of 2014, Section 1001, specifies that the Borough may appoint other officers as may be provided by law;

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Borough Council of the Borough of Bridgeport has duly appointed Gannett Fleming for the years 2024 and 2025 and that the Engineer shall be compensated at the rate of \$2,500 per month for normal Borough business and at the rates identified in the 2024 fee schedule for other engineering matters, a copy of which is incorporated herein and attached hereto.

**RESOLVED AND ENACTED** by Borough Council of the Borough of Bridgeport this 2nd day of January 2024.

ATTEST:

BOROUGH OF BRIDGEPORT BOROUGH COUNCIL

KEITH S. TRUMAN SECRETARY

Saya M-Zid SABA AL-ZAID PRESIDENT

Approved by the Mayor of the Borough of Bridgeport, this 2nd day of January 2024.

BETH JACKSIER MAYOR